

Department of International Relations University of Dhaka

Professional Masters in International Relations (PMIR) Programme

29 June 2019

Admission Test Results Summer-2019 Intake

The Coordination Committee of Professional Masters in International Relations (PMIR) programme notifies that the following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission into the PMIR programme for the Summer -2019 Semester in the Department of International Relations, University of Dhaka. The eligible candidates have been selected based on their performance in the written admission test held on 28 June 2019, and the list of successful candidates is provided below in the order of merit.

Roll Number	Candidate Name
2019059	Yamin Rahman
2019067	Dodul Majumder
2019026	Pallab Basu
2019071	Md. Soman Mia
2019050	Md. Azizul Hakim Sumon
2019016	Shahnewaz Kabir
2019036	Ruhul Amin Khan
2019013	Ohi Ahmed
2019074	Momeena Mahmood
2019040	Belal Ahmed
2019035	Sadia Afrin
2019020	Md. Monjurul Hasan
2019028	Md. Mahbubul Alam
2019066	Shymal Chakma
2019072	Md. Nazmul Hasan
2019058	Farhana Rahman Barna
2019075	Samia Binte Alamgir
2019079	Saikat Majumder
2019064	Nishat Tasnim

Merit List

Roll Number	Candidate Name
2019029	Aman Sadik
2019014	Mirza Imran
2019023	Ashek Mahmud
2019060	Asma-Ul-Hosna
2019069	Iffat Arjuda Ritu
2019025	Spriha Chakma
2019073	Athiya Anwer
2019051	Md. Yiasir Arafath
2019021	Md. Tauhidul Islam
2019047	Rahnama Haque
2019010	Md. Abdur Rahman Miah
2019070	Md. Amir Ali
2019008	Redwana Huq
2019033	Shahiduzzaman Rasel
2019076	Fahmina Akhter
2019007	Nazmul Hasan Bappy
2019015	Mousumi Rahman
2019062	Md. Aktaruzzaman
2019048	Mometa Parvin
2019018	Sumona Akter Tanny
2019077	Tanbina Sultana
2019001	Farzana Begum
2019011	Suma Akter

Merit List (continued from page 1)

Direct Admission (For PGDIR Graduates)

Roll Number	Candidate Name
2019024	Halima Neyamat
2019030	Mohsina Nadia
2019032	K.M. Shahrear Hyder
2019043	Khondoker Limana Naznin



Department of International Relations University of Dhaka

Professional Masters in International Relations (PMIR) Programme

29 June 2019

Instructions for Successful Candidates

- 1. The successful candidates must collect admission forms from the Office of the Department of International Relations, University of Dhaka on payment of **BDT 80,000/-** (eighty thousand only) which includes admission fees of BDT 10,000/- (ten thousand only) and the first installment of tuition fees of BDT 70,000/- (seventy thousand only). The rest of the tuition fees of BDT 40,000/- (Forty thousand only) must be paid in two installments of BDT 20,000/- (twenty thousand only) each before the commencement of classes of 2nd and 3rd semester, respectively.
- 2. The admission process must be completed from **30 June 2019 to 14 July 2019** on working days during office hours (10:00 am 5:00 pm). Waitlisted candidates will be notified about their eligibility for admission on 14 July 2019.
- 3. Candidates failing to collect admission forms and pay the requisite fees during the stipulated period will forfeit their right for admission and the vacant seats will be offered to the waitlisted candidates.
- 4. Selected candidates will have to follow admission rules and regulations of the University of Dhaka. Candidates who have no registration numbers from the University of Dhaka are advised to collect their '**Migration Certificates**' from their respective academic institutions to complete the admission process.
- 5. Any admission-related decisions of the PMIR Coordination Committee would be final. The Committee retains the right to cancel admission of any candidate without showing any reasons.
- 6. The orientation programme will be held on Sunday, 14 July 2019, 5.30 PM.
- 7. Classes will commence from Sunday, 14 July 2019, 6.30 PM.

Professor Dr. Amena Mohsin Director Professional Masters in International Relations (PMIR)

Department of International Relations University of Dhaka